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PSC-PATAFA WEEKLY RELAY 2014
PHILSPORTS ULTRA, PASIG CITY

FOR WEEK 14 - OCTOBER 12, 2014 (7:00 AM TO 12:00 NN)

3000M - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 12:24.4 .36
3 2649 ATOLE, REGINE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 13:37.8 .77
4 2651 CREDO, APRIL MAE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 13:38.0 .92
5 2660 ROQUE, ETHELYN JOY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 14:38.9 .90
6 2652 DE GUZMAN, MICHA ELLA BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 15:41.2 .15

2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 13:23.4 .33

5000M - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2629 NABONG, VINCENT ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 15 16:38.2 .15
2 2223 CAILAO, NORBERTO DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 16:44.3 .24
3 2227 GOBOTIA, JUNEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 16:55.6 .56
4 2220 CANABAL, ALLAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 17:08.6 .59
5 2627 GUARTE, MELCHO ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 18 17:45.3 .23
6 2768 CORPUZ, CHESTER MIGUEL UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 15 17:49.0 .98
7 2859 ORANDA, RONIL JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 18:09.4 .35
8 2865 VIÑAS, ALBINO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 18:41.9 .87
9 2783 SANTOS, MARION MAURICE UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 13 20:34.7 .67
10 2767 BASCO, ANDREI UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 13 20:39.0 .93

2801 NARIDO, DAVESON KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 17:10.1 .03
229 MARTIN, JAN RAYMOND ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 15 18:46.6 .58

3111 MONGAD, JOMARIE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 17 19:43.7 .62
2766 ARIBAS, JOSE CARLO UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 20:36.1 .08

110MH - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2578 BAUTISTA, CLINTON FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  14.6 .53
2 1 2 2830 CABRADILLA, DOMINGO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 15.6 .59
3 2 1 2431 ENDRINA, BILLY BOY ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 19 15.8 .73
4 1 3 982 MORALES, GERARD GLEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 19 16.0 .95
5 1 4 1441 UICHICO, TIMO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  16.3 .23
6 1 5 1442 UNSO, PACH ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  16.3 .25
7 1 6 2393 CANIMO, KIER MARTIN RIZAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV. SR M 17 16.6 .51
8 2 2 976 HERA, JOEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 17 16.7 .64
9 2 3 978 LESONDRA, ROQUE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 18 16.8 .78
10 3 1 2788 BALBUENA, TOMMY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 17.0 .98
11 1 7 2829 ATAM, MELMAR JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 17.1 .02
12 2 4 2675 DE MACUTA, JIHAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 22 17.2 .20
13 1 8 2596 GADIAN REJOHN CLIFF FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  17.4 .40
14 3 2 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 18.5 .49
15 2 5 2610 GULLEZA, RYAN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 21 19.2 .16
16 2 6 2619 CANARIA, RONALD ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 20.7 .68
17 2 7 3218 VALDENARRO, CHRISTIAN COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 20.9 .83
18 3 3 2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 21.2 .16
19 3 4 3220 ECO, EMMANUEL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 21.6 .60

110MH - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1432 VERGEL, ALVIN DE LA SALLE - ZOBEL JR M  15.0 .96
2 1 2 2892 OBIENA, ERNEST JOHN PPVC JR M  15.2 .14
3 2 6 2443 CANILANG, CHRISTOPHER ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 16 16.5 .46
4 2 1 2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 16.5 .48
5 1 8 2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 16.7 .61

1 7 2581 GALCERAN, WILLIAM FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  16.8 .76
1 3 158 GONZALEZ, ANGELO LA SALLE GREENHILLS - CORE TEAM YOUTH M 17 17.7 .65
2 5 2635 NARAL, DESMOND ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M  18.2 .13
1 4 2632 REYES, EMMANUEL ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 14 20.0 .99
2 4 2434 VILLUDO, JERWIN ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 20.4 .32
1 5 2639 VELARDE, JOHN LLOYD ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 20.6 .57
2 2 2638 RABOTASO, DRANDREB ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 21.3 .25

110MH - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1114 BONILLA, MARK MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 16 15.8 .74
2 1 2 2774 GRAFIL, JAHN DOMINIC UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 16.1 .05
3 1 3 2202 LILAM, RICK MARTIN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 16.6 .56
4 2 1 2201 SANTIANA, WILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 16.8 .77
5 5 1 2309 TIGTIG, LEONIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 16.8 .77
6 1 4 1001 RANESES, JETTER RIZAL HS YOUTH M 16 17.8 .73
7 2 2 232 DEL MUNDO, JOHN ALBERT ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 15 18.2 .20
8 6 1 2459 CANONIZADO, MARVIN VINCENT UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 18.4 .31
9 2 3 1108 ARGANA, RICARDO MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 18.4 .37
10 4 1 2200 ECIJA, CHRISTOPHER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 18.8 .76
11 1 5 1346 DIONZON, EROS NAPOLEON GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 16 19.1 .10
12 3 1 3111 MONGAD, JOMARIE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 17 19.3 .28
13 6 2 2465 MALABANAN, RAE CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 19.4 .35
14 6 3 2479 BARTOLOME, PIERCE BRYAN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 19.5 .47
15 6 4 1105 GERVACIO, JAN MELL FRANCIS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 19.8 .73
16 3 2 2775 GRAFIL, JERALD CHRISTIAN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 13 19.9 .81



PAGE 2  OF 11

PSC-PATAFA WEEKLY RELAY 2014
PHILSPORTS ULTRA, PASIG CITY

FOR WEEK 14 - OCTOBER 12, 2014 (7:00 AM TO 12:00 NN)

17 3 3 2150 MARRON, CHRISTIAN JAYZIA TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 20.0 .91
18 1 6 1376 MANUCAT, EURGHENE GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 13 20.0 .99
19 6 5 2458 AUSTRIA, ISAAK UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 20.1 .04
20 3 4 2214 ARAB, JEPINOR DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 20.2 .15
21 4 2 1352 TARNATE, JANEAL GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 14 20.6 .58
22 4 3 1343 BULAHAN, KENNETH GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 15 20.7 .69
23 6 6 2462 ESPIRITU, VAN RIEN JUDE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 21.0 .99
24 7 1 1139 DELA CRUZ, LEVRON PHILLIP ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 10 21.1 .01
25 2 5 1350 PAGUNURAN, MICHAEL GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 16 21.1 .02
26 6 7 2470 TORRES, JOHN CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 12 21.1 .09
27 3 5 2144 ISAGAN, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 21.2 .20
28 5 3 3280 ABUSO, JAKE CALOOCAN HS YOUTH M  21.4 .36
29 4 4 1345 DIN, ANGELO GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 13 21.6 .55
30 3 6 1261 CONLU, EXEQUIEL JEFFREY LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 21.6 .60
31 5 4 3106 DRIS, ANGELO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 21.7 .62
32 3 7 2141 CALDONA, TOMMY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 21.8 .73
33 2 6 1264 LEONCITO, JOCEPHU CHRIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 21.8 .75
34 2 7 1378 TORRES, ROCKY GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 12 22.0 .00
35 4 6 1004 RUIZ, KENNETH RIZAL HS YOUTH M 13 22.3 .21
36 5 5 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  22.8 .78
37 7 2 1134 POBLACION, KYLE NATHANIEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 23.7 .61
38 5 6 1210 BUEN, JOMARHEY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  23.7 .67

5 2 99 TAYO, CARLA MAY CANOSSA SCHOOL JR F  20.4 .39
2 4 1010 DEL ROSARIO, CHRISTIAN RIZAL HS JR M 14 21.0 .91
4 5 2148 CHA, JAY MARLO TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR M 14 21.6 .60
4 7 2158 GABRIEL, APPLE MAE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 11 25.0 .99
5 7 1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  27.7 .61
1 7 1347 DIVINA, JOEL GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYJR M 17 21.2 .12

100MH - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 12 LOTERTE, MICHELLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 20 14.9 .84
2 1 2 2933 ATIENZA, NARCISA UNATTACHED SR F 99 15.3 .24
3 2 1 5 COSTAN, KATHERINE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 20 15.8 .73
4 1 4 1458 RENDORA, JUDY ANN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  15.9 .88
5 3 1 1049 EBREO, MICHAELA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 16.8 .77
6 2 3 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 16.9 .88
7 2 4 2240 JUANILLO, DAISYREY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 17.3 .25
8 1 6 2945 PENTIVILLA, PAMELA LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 19 17.8 .73
9 1 7 2669 ELIM, DIANA ROSE BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 18 17.9 .88
10 3 2 9 DEQUINAN, SARAH UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 17 18.1 .05
11 3 3 1460 HERNANDEZ, SHAIRA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  18.3 .28
12 2 5 2672 VILLACERAN, ELLAH MEA BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 19 19.2 .17

2 2 2 ALMASA, JUDY MAE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 18 16.1 .07
1 5 2246 PEÑARUBIA, RIEVENETH JAYED FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 16.6 .60
3 4 2254 LIGMAYO, JOSEFA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 18.9 .86
3 5 2257 CABRERA, ZEANNE FAITH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 21.1 .03

DQ 1 3 2233 RACOMA, JEE-ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 15.6 .53

100MH - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2252 AVILA, MARY LYN FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 16.1 .10
2 2248 AGUIRRE, RENALYN FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 16.4 .39
3 2454 PADILLO, ALME ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 15 18.8 .72
4 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 19.7 .67
5 2659 REYES, MARILOU BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 20.0 .98

100MH - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 3 1 2169 CUYOM, ELIZA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 17.0 .92
2 2 1 1236 SAMANO, IMARI RUTH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 17.3 .30
3 3 2 2890 OBIENA, EMILY JEAN PPVC YOUTH F 16 17.4 .40
4 3 3 248 POLINTAN, AIRA MAE ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 13 17.5 .42
5 2 2 2293 MALUNES, ARIANNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 17.7 .62
6 3 4 1192 BRUÑA, JENNY ROSE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 14 18.1 .03
7 3 5 2867 ARTUZ, ISABELLE ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG YOUTH F 14 18.3 .25
8 2 3 918 LOOC, RODALYN GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 18.7 .64
9 2 4 64 DALAWAN, LIEZEL VALENZUELA NHS YOUTH F 14 19.8 .76
10 2 5 1357 BRINGAS, HAZEL JOY GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH F 13 20.6 .57
11 2 6 2181 ADRIANO, ZAIRA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 20.8 .80
12 2 7 62 GORDON, MARIZ VALENZUELA NHS YOUTH F 14 21.0 .00
13 1 1 1215 BANGALISAN, LINDSAY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  21.1 .02
14 3 6 2160 SANGCO, CINDY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 22.1 .07
15 1 2 1216 FRANCISCO, NESLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  22.6 .56
16 1 3 1224 LATA, MYCA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  25.4 .37
17 1 4 1222 JOCSON, SHANIELLE FAYE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  26.5 .47
18 1 5 1219 ENOUERO, MARISSE TIFFANY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  30.8 .79
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400M - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2578 BAUTISTA, CLINTON FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  49.2 .12
2 6 5 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 5.78 .63
3 1 2 2842 PADAL, PETER POL JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 50.0 .95
4 1 3 985 NIELES, JAY PATRICK UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 16 50.2 .13
5 1 4 973 DEVERA, DUSTINE JORELLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 18 50.5 .46
6 1 5 981 MEDALLA, RUDY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 21 50.5 .48
7 2 2 2577 DELOS SANTOS, MARK IAN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  51.0 .95
8 1 6 2559 GUARTE, MERVIN PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE SR M  51.2 .17
9 3 1 2830 CABRADILLA, DOMINGO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 51.3 .25
10 2 3 1438 EJERCITO, ICO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  51.4 .36
11 5 1 982 MORALES, GERARD GLEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 19 51.8 .78
12 3 2 3014 RUIZ, JOHN MICHAEL ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY SR M 18 51.9 .88
13 4 1 2442 DE BORJA, ROGELIO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 18 52.1 .03
14 4 2 2796 GAUDIA, ARDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 52.1 .10
15 5 2 2619 CANARIA, RONALD ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 52.1 .10
16 3 3 976 HERA, JOEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 17 52.4 .35
17 5 3 2440 BUENA, JOHN CARLO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 52.6 .54
18 4 3 3021 VILLANUEVA, RABBI ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY SR M 18 52.7 .66
19 4 4 2611 JAENA, EROS JAN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 20 52.8 .76
20 2 4 2437 RESPOSO, ROY VINCE ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 16 53.0 .96
21 3 4 2839 KUIZON, KIM KELLI JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 21 53.1 .04
22 7 1 2621 BALUNGAY, KENNETH ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 16 53.2 .15
23 6 1 978 LESONDRA, ROQUE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 18 53.3 .24
24 3 5 2829 ATAM, MELMAR JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 53.6 .52
25 7 2 2604 CONCEPCION, ROBERT ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 18 53.6 .59
26 4 5 2441 ORTILLO, MATTHEW GREGORY ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 54.0 .94
27 6 3 2792 DE VERA, JAY AR UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 21 54.0 .99
28 7 3 2631 PEÑA, VENZ ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 16 54.3 .21
29 4 6 2864 VILLASFER, MARK ANTHONY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 16 54.5 .41
30 4 7 2393 CANIMO, KIER MARTIN RIZAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV. SR M 17 54.6 .60
31 2 5 2518 SAPALLO, ARCHIE ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 22 54.9 .84
32 5 4 2434 VILLUDO, JERWIN ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 54.9 .85
33 3 6 2434 VILLUDO, JERWIN ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 54.9 .88
34 4 8 1433 ESCOBER, NICO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  55.1 .09
35 5 5 1331 MAGTANONG, CARL NICKO BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 55.1 .09
36 2 6 2686 TAGUDAN, IAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 55.2 .19
37 6 4 2939 ARPON, LARRY LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR M 16 55.4 .40
38 5 6 3214 ESPINOSA, JASPER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 55.5 .41
39 2 7 3221 BADA, ROWELL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 55.5 .45
40 5 7 2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 55.6 .60
41 5 8 495 REYES, MARK X-TEAM SR M  56.0 .98
42 3 8 2680 MOSQUETE, VERGEL BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 56.1 .01
43 3 7 3200 LOREMAS, DHERIC COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 21 57.5 .49
44 3 8 2596 GADIAN REJOHN CLIFF FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  58.0 .96
45 6 6 2789 BAUTISTA, YOHANN KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 59.0 .95
46 6 7 2595 QUILO, KIETH MARJO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  59.3 .30
47 6 8 3220 ECO, EMMANUEL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 59.5 .45

1 1 999 0 0 0 0 99 49.1 .05
6 2 2771 GADDAFI, STEVEN JOSEPH UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 16 53.7 .68
7 4 3275 0 0 0 0 99 56.1 .10
1 7 3242 VENTURA, JAIRA RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  56.5 .41

400M - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 2 2317 ANGCO, NESLEE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 59.4 .33
2 1 3 9 DEQUINAN, SARAH UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 17 1:00.6 .53
3 2 3 23 DELA PAZA, RIEZEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 17 1:01.9 .83
4 1 4 2341 TILUS, BERNADETH UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 1:03.2 .20
5 1 5 2944 FANER, DHEL LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 19 1:06.9 .81
6 2 5 3028 MARTELINO, THERESE GEORGIA ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY SR F 19 1:08.8 .77
7 2 6 2669 ELIM, DIANA ROSE BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 18 1:09.9 .85

1 1 14 PAMATIAN, LOUIELYN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 17 59.3 .27
2 1 2246 PEÑARUBIA, RIEVENETH JAYED FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 59.4 .38
2 2 2255 AGUINALDO, ELIZA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 1:00.9 .90
2 4 2527 MALUNES, JENNY ROSE ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 18 1:04.7 .64

400M - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 53.0 .98
2 1 2 2836 DOYSABAS, CEMPLECIO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 53.7 .63
3 3 1 2863 TERO, JHOSUA JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 54.0 .91
4 2 1 1432 VERGEL, ALVIN DE LA SALLE - ZOBEL JR M  54.2 .12
5 3 2 2663 EUGENIO, ALDEN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 18 54.2 .17
6 1 3 2860 PECHON, JANSSEN SHARN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 54.3 .27
7 2 2 2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 54.4 .31
8 1 4 1121 FLORES, GEORGE FILIP MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS JR M 18 54.9 .83
9 2 3 2642 CASINIO, ARIEL ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 16 55.0 .95
10 1 5 2862 TANGUIN, EVANNE CHRISTIAN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 56.0 .93
11 1 6 2855 DIONES, MAXIMO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 56.8 .73
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12 1 7 2854 DELRIO, FAUZI JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 58.1 .09
13 1 8 2668 REPOLLO, JOMER BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 58.3 .28
14 2 4 3276 BAUTISTA, JOHN BENEDICT BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 18 59.3 .30
15 3 7 2640 CONDEZA, ALFONSO ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 12 1:07.2 .13

3 3 2634 UDTOHAN, JEROME ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 15 55.5 .46
2 5 1261 CONLU, EXEQUIEL JEFFREY LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 1:00.5 .46
3 4 1346 DIONZON, EROS NAPOLEON GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 16 1:02.6 .60
2 6 2632 REYES, EMMANUEL ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 14 1:03.4 .37
2 7 2639 VELARDE, JOHN LLOYD ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 1:03.5 .46
3 5 2638 RABOTASO, DRANDREB ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 1:03.9 .82
3 6 2621 BALUNGAY, KENNETH ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 16 1:04.7 .65
2 8 2643 MARTINEL, ALBERT ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 1:05.1 .10

400M - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2252 AVILA, MARY LYN FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 1:00.5 .41
2 1 2 2253 AMARGA, MARIMAR FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 1:01.5 .43
3 2 1 2650 CABUHAT, KIMBERLY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 1:03.5 .46
4 1 3 2247 DEL RIO, CHRISTINE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 1:04.6 .52
5 2 2 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 1:04.8 .79
6 2 3 2248 AGUIRRE, RENALYN FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 1:05.0 .00
7 2 4 2654 HERNANDEZ, JESSALYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 1:05.5 .50
8 2 5 2256 DEMILLO, MA. CRISABETH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 1:06.0 .99
9 2 6 2649 ATOLE, REGINE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 1:06.6 .55
10 1 4 2259 BATANES, ERICA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 1:07.4 .38
11 1 7 2454 PADILLO, ALME ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 15 1:10.8 .71

1 5 2449 GATINGA, GIANELI ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 1:08.5 .43
2 7 2656 MARIN, LYURA JOCE BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 17 1:08.7 .63
1 6 2447 DE CASTRO, CELESTINA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 16 1:09.9 .82

400M - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 3 1 2201 SANTIANA, WILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 54.6 .59
2 3 2 1107 CIERVA, MARK JULIUS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 55.3 .23
3 3 3 1227 GARCIA, JOHN ALEX LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 55.8 .73
4 3 4 892 EPINO, CHARLES UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 56.2 .13
5 3 5 1110 MATIENZO, RICKY MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 16 56.4 .39
6 4 1 2690 EUCOGCO, LOUIE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 56.7 .61
7 4 2 156 KAUFMAN, SEAN LA SALLE GREENHILLS - CORE TEAM YOUTH M 16 57.1 .07
8 3 6 921 VILLACRUSIS, JOHN GILLY GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 57.4 .38
9 4 3 232 DEL MUNDO, JOHN ALBERT ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 15 57.7 .69
10 3 7 2775 GRAFIL, JERALD CHRISTIAN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 13 58.0 .95
11 3 8 2778 MAHIGAB, ARMAN REINIER UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 16 58.2 .19
12 4 4 1106 FAJARDO, JOHN PAUL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 58.2 .20
13 2 2 2208 VERDADERO, VERUEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 58.3 .21
14 5 2 2459 CANONIZADO, MARVIN VINCENT UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 58.5 .46
15 3 9 891 DE PERALTA, RAFAEL JR UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 58.9 .82
16 3 10 900 ORACION, RAFAELITO UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 59.2 .13
17 4 5 1117 MARISTELA, GARIBALD MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 59.2 .13
18 5 5 1376 MANUCAT, EURGHENE GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 13 59.3 .29
19 1 1 1120 SISTER, MARK ALLEN MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 59.4 .40
20 5 6 2465 MALABANAN, RAE CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 59.7 .62
21 3 11 884 ATELA, JASPER UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 14 59.7 .64
22 4 6 2688 ALMAJAR, CJ MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 59.8 .71
23 2 4 1108 ARGANA, RICARDO MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 1:00.4 .32
24 5 7 1008 MUJAR, JOHNNY JAMES RIZAL HS YOUTH M 15 1:00.4 .39
25 3 12 1226 ALAMO, HIRO LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 1:00.7 .62
26 4 7 230 POLINTA, VINCENT ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 15 1:01.0 .98
27 3 14 1351 PRESADO, JUSTINE GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 15 1:01.3 .29
28 4 8 3109 SANTOS, JEREMY LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 1:01.4 .34
29 2 5 1000 SANTILLAN, JOHN LENSON RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 1:01.5 .41
30 5 8 2467 OLAVERE, MARK DYELENE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 13 1:01.9 .44
31 3 16 2214 ARAB, JEPINOR DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 1:01.9 .82
32 5 9 2468 PEÑAFLOR, JAN WILCEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 1:01.9 .85
33 4 9 2784 YBURAN, JOSH ASHLEY UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 1:01.9 .87
34 1 2 2215 ARAQUE, JOHN MILES DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 1:02.2 .14
35 2 7 1001 RANESES, JETTER RIZAL HS YOUTH M 16 1:03.4 .33
36 5 11 234 QUILLOSA, EARL LOUIS ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 14 1:03.9 .82
37 1 4 2699 CARPIO, ROMEL MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 15 1:03.9 .89
38 4 10 229 MARTIN, JAN RAYMOND ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 15 1:04.0 .91
39 2 8 2144 ISAGAN, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 1:04.3 .29
40 2 9 1113 KONDO, JOHN RED MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 1:04.7 .64
41 2 11 2147 ROBLES, RAYMOND TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 1:05.2 .14
42 4 12 2460 DENUYO, ZOE PETER YLOI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 14 1:05.9 .83
43 1 5 2203 IDAMLA, HUAN CARLOS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 1:06.0 .95
44 5 12 2457 ALFONSO, JIRIEL DIEGO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 1:06.1 .05
45 5 13 237 LAURETA, JAN BENEDICT ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 14 1:06.3 .26
46 4 13 3111 MONGAD, JOMARIE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 17 1:06.5 .45
47 4 16 2460 DENUYO, ZOE PETER YLOI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 14 1:07.6 .57
48 1 6 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:08.2 .13
49 1 7 1210 BUEN, JOMARHEY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:08.4 .33
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50 2 13 1345 DIN, ANGELO GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 13 1:10.1 .05
51 1 8 1134 POBLACION, KYLE NATHANIEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 1:10.6 .55
52 1 9 1197 ESCLETO, MARK AERON FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:11.3 .21
53 2 14 1373 FUENTES, JSHUA GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 13 1:11.4 .38
54 1 10 476 ARMADA, FRYNCE JULCE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 1:11.5 .45
55 2 15 478 DE JESUS, KENTLEE BRYLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 1:11.6 .59
56 5 15 236 RADA, ROD STEPHEN ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 12 1:11.6 .59
57 2 17 2700 NAZARETH JOSHUA MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 1:12.7 .70
58 5 16 239 ACOVEDA, HARS EDMOND ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 13 1:14.1 .05
59 1 12 1135 GARCIA, JEROME ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 1:14.1 .10
60 5 17 245 KIM, CHU HYUN ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 14 1:14.9 .83
61 2 18 2644 BALUNGAY, JANN REER ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 1:15.1 .03
62 1 13 2694 DIME, JERICHO MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 1:15.2 .16
63 1 15 1138 GONZALES, ALLEN ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 12 1:15.8 .74
64 1 16 1135 GARCIA, JEROME ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 1:19.7 .63

5 1 2780 OSORIO, JOHN LOYD UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 14 55.0 .00
2 1 99 TAYO, CARLA MAY CANOSSA SCHOOL JR F  58.1 .05
5 3 2768 CORPUZ, CHESTER MIGUEL UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 15 58.8 .74
5 4 2306 MEJIA, FRANCIS DENNIS KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS JR M 17 59.1 .02
2 3 2148 CHA, JAY MARLO TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR M 14 1:00.0 .92
3 13 2686 TAGUDAN, IAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 1:01.1 .04
3 15 1010 DEL ROSARIO, CHRISTIAN RIZAL HS JR M 14 1:01.5 .50
2 6 2158 GABRIEL, APPLE MAE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 11 1:01.7 .70
5 10 3212 DOMINGUEZ, MARTIN JUAN COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 1:02.8 .77
2 10 2159 MARRON, MARIANNE BEATRIZ TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 16 1:04.9 .88
4 11 2782 POLANCOS, JHON LLOYD UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 13 1:05.2 .17
4 14 2782 POLANCOS, JHON LLOYD UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 13 1:06.8 .74
4 15 2783 SANTOS, MARION MAURICE UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 13 1:07.3 .25
2 12 2228 EVANGELISTA, JONAS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 1:08.6 .59
5 14 487 TRENCIO, TRACEY LAYKA BATASAN HILLS NHS JR F 14 1:09.8 .77
1 11 1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  1:11.7 .70
2 16 2228 EVANGELISTA, JONAS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 1:11.8 .79
1 14 1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  1:15.4 .39
1 3 2230 SUICON, JAYSON DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 18 1;03.7 .68

400M - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2165 LUMAPAS, JESSEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 1:02.5 .41
2 1 2 2785 SIRILAN, ELLAH THERESE UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH F 13 1:05.9 .83
3 2 1 2113 HERNANDEZ, FRANCES MIRIAM COLLEGE HS YOUTH F 14 1:08.0 .99
4 3 1 2293 MALUNES, ARIANNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 1:08.1 .02
5 2 2 905 JUPIO, CAEZELYN CAE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 1:09.1 .09
6 1 3 1236 SAMANO, IMARI RUTH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 1:09.6 .51
7 2 3 246 LIMOS, MARJORIE ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 15 1:10.1 .04
8 3 3 1021 GONZALES, PRINCESS FAITH RIZAL HS YOUTH F 13 1:11.7 .66
9 1 4 2164 GEMEROY, LOVELY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 14 1:11.7 .61
10 2 4 1019 CARAG, ERICKA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 13 1:13.3 .24
11 1 5 2161 MANIAGO, LEYVI TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 1:13.4 .39
12 3 4 65 GUMARANG, RONALYN VALENZUELA NHS YOUTH F 14 1:13.9 .81
13 2 5 2181 ADRIANO, ZAIRA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 1:14.5 .42
14 1 6 2163 VILLARAZA, RICHMAE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 15 1:14.9 .88
15 3 5 2707 CORONADO, AMALYN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 15 1:15.4 .34
16 3 6 2290 DELA ROSA, ROSANNA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 16 1:16.1 .10
17 2 6 1216 FRANCISCO, NESLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  1:16.4 .38
18 3 8 1240 BALADYA, KEITH LAURA LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 12 1:16.6 .57
19 3 9 3116 AUSTRIA, NATANIA JASMINE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 12 1:17.0 .95
20 3 10 2295 OPOG, CATHERINE MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 1:17.2 .18
21 1 7 2950 CATINDIG, ALERINA ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 13 1:17.3 .03
22 1 8 2949 ABROGAR, SAMANTHA ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 12 1:17.5 .27
23 1 9 2963 CABALLES, MELANIE DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  1:17.5 .48
24 2 7 1215 BANGALISAN, LINDSAY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  1:17.7 .68
25 3 12 1015 MENDOZA, JANELLA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 1:18.3 .27
26 1 10 2185 RECTIN, HAZEL ANN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 1:19.6 .51
27 1 11 1177 DELA FUENTE, CRISTINA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 11 1:19.9 .84
28 2 9 2951 FADEROGA, SHANNEN ANNE ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F  1:21.5 .48
29 2 10 2187 LOZANO, ROCHELLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 1:21.9 .84
30 1 13 336 CALAMANO, HAZLE JAN EVEREST HS YOUTH F  1:24.0 .96
31 1 14 1173 YADAO, IRISH JOY ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 12 1:24.5 .47
32 1 15 341 LORIA, PATRICIA EVEREST HS YOUTH F  1:24.9 .87
33 2 11 482 TENDIDO, REZZA MAY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 11 1:25.1 .09
34 1 16 342 RESPINO, FREL JOY EVEREST HS YOUTH F  1:25.1 .09
35 2 12 1224 LATA, MYCA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  1:25.6 .60
36 2 13 334 ASA, MICHAELA EVEREST HS YOUTH F  1:26.0 .98
37 2 14 2172 VILLANUEVA, SHERI NORELYN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 15 1:26.8 .73
38 2 15 2184 FACINAL, KEIT ASHLEY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 1:27.2 .15
39 3 13 2290 DELA ROSA, ROSANNA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 16 1:29.3 .26
40 2 16 2179 LACSON, MAYBELYN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 1:37.6 .58
41 2 17 1219 ENOUERO, MARISSE TIFFANY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  1:42.9 .82
42 3 14 2704 GOLFO, TRISHA MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 13

3 2 1020 DE LEON, JEMALYN RIZAL HS JR F 14 1:11.2 .13
3 7 3283 0 0 0 0 99 1:16.4 .32
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2 8 2218 BELTRAN, SHANE MAVERIC DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 1:18.1 .07
3 11 3282 0 0 0 0 99 1:18.1 .06
1 12 2154 LIMINIQUE, JULIUS TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 1:20.4 .36
3 15 3284 0 0 0 0 99

1500M - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2600 ANGUS, JOMAR FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  4:02.4 .34
2 2588 HIPONA, ARLON FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  4:02.8 .79
3 2587 GONGOB, PHILIP JOHN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  4:03.4 .39
4 2832 CASTAÑARES, ALVIN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 19 4:09.4 .31
5 1428 PARCON, ERWIN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  4:11.2 .14
6 2589 HIPONA, ACE JOSHUA FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  4:15.9 .81
7 2593 ABUTAS, EVELOU FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  4:18.9 .85
8 2432 TRAJE, CHRISTIAN ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 4:23.6 .51
9 2686 TAGUDAN, IAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 4:25.3 .22
10 2613 SUPNET, CLYDE ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 18 4:26.7 .61
11 2796 GAUDIA, ARDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 4:27.8 .78
12 1427 MORENZO, JOHN REY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  4:29.4 .40
13 2615 VARGAS, JOEMEL ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 20 4:36.5 .47
14 2680 MOSQUETE, VERGEL BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 4:41.9 .83
15 2609 HUGO, REDEN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 21 4:43.3 .29
16 3227 POTONIA, ZACHERY REI COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 5:02.4 .34
17 3209 PADRE, JOHN PAUL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 5:06.9 .85
18 496 CAMACHO, MIGUEL X-TEAM SR M 99 5:20.6 .58
19 497 CAPISTRANO, JOSE X-TEAM SR M 99 5:24.4 .40

1429 AHORRO, KRISTIAN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE JR M  4:04.2 .11
2219 RUTAQUIO, GILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 4:10.4 .32
2940 KALAW, RAFFY LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS JR M 19 4:15.1 .09
2857 ICAO, MICHAEL JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 16 4:19.6 .54
2433 DE GUZMAN, BERNABE ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 18 4:46.8 .77

1500M - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2223 CAILAO, NORBERTO DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 4:20.8 .75
2 2227 GOBOTIA, JUNEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 4:22.9 .90
3 2220 CANABAL, ALLAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 4:28.8 .75
4 2627 GUARTE, MELCHO ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 18 4:33.2 .18
5 2642 CASINIO, ARIEL ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 16 4:43.1 .05
6 2865 VIÑAS, ALBINO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 4:44.0 .95
7 2859 ORANDA, RONIL JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 4:44.2 .15
8 2663 EUGENIO, ALDEN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 18 5:25.7 .68
9 2640 CONDEZA, ALFONSO ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 12 5:42.9 .83

1331 MAGTANONG, CARL NICKO BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 4:38.5 .41

1500M - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2239 DELA TORRE, MARY GRACE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 5:01.3 .27
2 2947 MANANGAN, MAY ANNE LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 19 5:15.6 .55
3 2236 GONGOB, MAE ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 5:16.9 .83
4 2948 MOTIN, MARY JOY LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 18 5:26.9 .89
5 2242 VALERIANO, JESSA FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 5:47.6 .57
6 2340 TAÑO, JULIA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 16 5:51.7 .61
7 2533 TAMBOT, KRISTEL MARI JOY ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 17 5:53.1 .05
8 2332 MORENO, LOVELY RICA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 15 5:59.0 .94
9 2326 GANA, JOVELYN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 6:17.8 .78

14 PAMATIAN, LOUIELYN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 17 4:54.1 .04
2251 BRISTOL, CATHERINE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 5:10.3 .24
2527 MALUNES, JENNY ROSE ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 18 5:44.9 .85
2250 VICTORIANO, JONA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 6:27.4 .35

1500M - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2445 AMARGA, MARISOL ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 14 5:40.2 .13
2 2448 GARCIA, THALIA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 5:41.8 .71
3 2650 CABUHAT, KIMBERLY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 6:02.3 .28
4 2649 ATOLE, REGINE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 6:30.7 .64

1500M - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2200 ECIJA, CHRISTOPHER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 4:27.3 .26
2 3230 VIDAL, JOHN LESTER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN YOUTH M  4:34.9 .86
3 1106 FAJARDO, JOHN PAUL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 4:38.2 .18
4 921 VILLACRUSIS, JOHN GILLY GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 4:47.5 .45
5 893 GAMBOA, KIM UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 4:48.1 .05
6 91 CABRERA, ZYCHAR JAMES CANOSSA SCHOOL YOUTH M 16 4:57.4 .37
7 3109 SANTOS, JEREMY LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 4:58.9 .83
8 1349 LAYUGAN, DOMINICK GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 14 5:01.4 .33
9 2466 MENDOZA, JEFFREY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 5:03.9 .90
10 1376 MANUCAT, EURGHENE GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 13 5:08.1 .02
11 1001 RANESES, JETTER RIZAL HS YOUTH M 16 5:08.7 .61
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12 2203 IDAMLA, HUAN CARLOS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 5:10.0 .94
13 898 JAMANDRON, DANE UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 5:18.9 .90
14 1007 OXALES, BRYAN RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 5:19.5 .46
15 1378 TORRES, ROCKY GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 12 5:20.2 .15
16 2695 BATAO, GABRIEL MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 13 5:22.5 .48
17 2462 ESPIRITU, VAN RIEN JUDE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 5:32.7 .65
18 1134 POBLACION, KYLE NATHANIEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 5:36.4 .35
19 2953 TOMBOC, MARCELINO ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M  5:39.3 .23
20 236 RADA, ROD STEPHEN ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 12 5:40.1 .03
21 1197 ESCLETO, MARK AERON FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  5:52.0 .98
22 1343 BULAHAN, KENNETH GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 15 5:52.4 .32
23 1118 MARTIN, MIGUEL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  5:56.0 .93
24 1153 SULIT, JEREMIAH MAR ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M  5:56.3 .22
25 2645 MARTICIO, ANGELO ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 12 6:05.4 .37
26 2460 DENUYO, ZOE PETER YLOI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 14 6:13.7 .67

2306 MEJIA, FRANCIS DENNIS KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS JR M 17 5:13.0 .00
1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  6:17.8 .71

.
1500M - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2164 GEMEROY, LOVELY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 14 5:57.9 .83
2 2963 CABALLES, MELANIE DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  6:05.2 .12
3 1015 MENDOZA, JANELLA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 6:15.1 .07
4 2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 6:21.6 .54
5 2295 OPOG, CATHERINE MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 6:27.7 .62
6 342 RESPINO, FREL JOY EVEREST HS YOUTH F  6:37.4 .34
7 2291 GOLORAN, KIMBERLY MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 6:38.2 .16
8 336 CALAMANO, HAZLE JAN EVEREST HS YOUTH F  6:44.5 .45
9 341 LORIA, PATRICIA EVEREST HS YOUTH F  6:50.8 .74
10 1225 SANTOS FLORIDOZ, MA. CHARISSE KYLA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  6:52.7 .63
11 2950 CATINDIG, ALERINA ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 13 6:53.6 .57
12 1217 BOLANDO, SAMANTHA NICOLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  7:01.0 .94
13 2705 OGATIS, CHINCHIN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 14 7:24.2 .19
14 2707 CORONADO, AMALYN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 15 7:26.4 .32
15 247 RATERTA, LEONALYN ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 12 7:27.8 .80
16 249 SAMANIEGO, LYKA ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 12 7:30.8 .75
17 340 SABREDO, CHERRY EVEREST HS YOUTH F  7:38.7 .64

2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 5:49.3 .29
3284 0 0 0 0 99 6:59.9 .82
3285 0 0 0 0 99 7:18.5 .48

.
CLASSICAL RELAY - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2938 VILOG, MARCO LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR M 22 1:58.4 .32
2 2 1 984 NERI, ELBREN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 20 1:59.6 .54
3 1 2 973 DEVERA, DUSTINE JORELLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 18 1:59.9 .86
4 1 3 3008 GUEVARRA, MIGUEL ALEXANDRE ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY SR M 17 2:00.5 .50
5 1 4 2437 RESPOSO, ROY VINCE ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 16 2:03.4 .31
6 2 2 2792 DE VERA, JAY AR UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 21 2:03.5 .48
7 1 5 1438 EJERCITO, ICO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  2:04.0 .94
8 2 3 2600 ANGUS, JOMAR FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  2:07.0 .96
9 2 4 2686 TAGUDAN, IAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 2:07.5 .48
10 2 5 1121 FLORES, GEORGE FILIP MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS JR M 18 2:07.7 .65
11 2 6 2441 ORTILLO, MATTHEW GREGORY ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 2:08.3 .30.
12 2 7 2604 CONCEPCION, ROBERT ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 18 2:09.7 .70
13 1 6 1449 RODRIGUEZ, KATJA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE JR M  2:14.7 .62

CLASSICAL RELAY - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 8 DENUYO, ALDEE FAITH UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 19 2:18.4 .33
2 2255 AGUINALDO, ELIZA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 2:22.8 .72
3 1450 CHUA, BERNISSE ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  2:28.3 .25
4 2944 FANER, DHEL LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 19 2:35.0 .99
5 2524 DELOS REYES, KATE RICA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 17 2:42.8 .77

DQ 2672 VILLACERAN, ELLAH MEA BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 19 2:34.9 .82

CLASSICAL RELAY - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2634 UDTOHAN, JEROME ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 15 2:08.1 .09
2 3013 PINEDA, JOHAN RENATO ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY JR M 18 2:11.0 .96
3 2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 2:15.4 .33

DQ 2434 VILLUDO, JERWIN ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 2:07.5 .46

CLASSICAL RELAY - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2246 PEÑARUBIA, RIEVENETH JAYED FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 2:24.9 .88
2 3027 MARGUILES, ELIZABETH ANNE ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY JR F 18 2:35.1 .04
3 2649 ATOLE, REGINE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 2:41.7 .69
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CLASSICAL RELAY - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2201 SANTIANA, WILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 2:10.2 .19
2 2 2 1105 GERVACIO, JAN MELL FRANCIS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 2:11.6 .55
3 1 1 2780 OSORIO, JOHN LOYD UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 14 2:13.6 .51
4 2 4 1119 MARTINEZ, WILMAR MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  2:18.4 .36
5 2 5 99 TAYO, CARLA MAY CANOSSA SCHOOL JR F  2:18.7 .70
6 3 1 1106 FAJARDO, JOHN PAUL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 2:18.9 .88
7 2 6 2459 CANONIZADO, MARVIN VINCENT UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 2:19.8 .71
8 1 2 2770 DE MESA, ROBERT JOHN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 2:22.1 .09
9 1 3 2215 ARAQUE, JOHN MILES DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 2:23.6 .57
10 1 4 1001 RANESES, JETTER RIZAL HS YOUTH M 16 2:23.6 .60
11 3 2 921 VILLACRUSIS, JOHN GILLY GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 2:23.9 .83
12 2 7 2462 ESPIRITU, VAN RIEN JUDE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 2:27.6 .60
13 3 3 2695 BATAO, GABRIEL MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 13 2:33.1 .09
14 3 4 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  2:39.0 .99
15 1 6 2768 CORPUZ, CHESTER MIGUEL UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 15 2:39.7 .68
16 3 5 2144 ISAGAN, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 2:40.7 .67
17 3 6 1373 FUENTES, JSHUA GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 13 2:40.9 .81
18 1 7 477 BORJA, JOHNLEY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 2:41.1 .02
19 1 5 1378 TORRES, ROCKY GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 12 2:44.3 .24
20 3 7 1135 GARCIA, JEROME ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 2:47.5 .45
21 2 8 1010 DEL ROSARIO, CHRISTIAN RIZAL HS JR M 14 2:51.7 .65
22 3 8 1113 KONDO, JOHN RED MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 2:98.8 .80
23 1 8 2972 SERIOS, JELMOR DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  3:20.6 .60
DQ 2 3 2690 EUCOGCO, LOUIE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 2:17.7 .66

CLASSICAL RELAY - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2173 BAEL, SHEBERLLIE MOIRA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 14 2:32.0 .97
2 1 1 905 JUPIO, CAEZELYN CAE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 2:38.9 .90
3 2 2 1014 ESGUERRA, MA. LORENZA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 2:39.7 .68
4 1 2 2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 2:48.9 .89
5 2 3 24 TOLENTINO, LUCILYN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 17 2:49.6 .57
6 1 3 2293 MALUNES, ARIANNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 2:51.1 .03
7 3 1 2181 ADRIANO, ZAIRA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 2:54.1 .08
8 2 4 1015 MENDOZA, JANELLA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 2:55.1 .06
9 1 4 1354 AUSTRIA, JESSIE MAE GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH F 14 3:03.4 .32
10 3 2 2218 BELTRAN, SHANE MAVERIC DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 3:03.9 .81
11 1 5 2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 3:05.6 .55
12 1 6 1016 PABLO, JUDY ANN RIZAL HS JR F 15 3:06.6 .52
13 2 5 1217 BOLANDO, SAMANTHA NICOLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  3:14.2 .16
14 3 3 342 RESPINO, FREL JOY EVEREST HS YOUTH F  3:15.1 .05
15 1 7 334 ASA, MICHAELA EVEREST HS YOUTH F  3:17.2 .20
16 3 4 1183 MONTIERO, JANNAH GALE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 3:17.5 .43
17 1 8 1225 SANTOS FLORIDOZ, MA. CHARISSE KYLA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  3:31.6 .51

LONG JUMP - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2835 DIONES, MELBERT JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 6.70
2 971 BORRES, NEIL JAMES UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 21 6.34
3 2830 CABRADILLA, DOMINGO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 6.25
4 970 BANO, JUNREY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M  6.24
5 2594 TOLENTINO, ROLLY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  6.10
6 2619 CANARIA, RONALD ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 6.05
7 1428 PARCON, ERWIN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  5.98
8 2829 ATAM, MELMAR JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 5.98
9 2685 SILUTAN, ALVIN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 5.97
10 3213 MENESES, IAN CHRISTOPHER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 5.86
11 2793 FRONDA, ART THOMAS UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 22 5.80
12 2681 PALAFOX, JEFF BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 5.74
13 2789 BAUTISTA, YOHANN KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 5.70
14 2788 BALBUENA, TOMMY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 5.70
15 2864 VILLASFER, MARK ANTHONY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 16 5.60
16 3019 VALERA, LEO NESTOR ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY SR M 17 5.57
17 2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 5.40
18 3217 VALDENARRO, PAUL SEBASTIAN COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 5.23
19 3200 LOREMAS, DHERIC COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 21 5.20
20 2675 DE MACUTA, JIHAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 22 5.13
21 2673 AQUINO, ADRRIELLE ADAM BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 5.12
22 2515 PANGANIBAN, RALPH ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 18 4.95
23 3220 ECO, EMMANUEL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 4.88
24 1433 ESCOBER, NICO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  4.82
25 2513 PACHECO, RAY MART ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 20 4.69
26 2887 OBIENA, EDWARD PPVC SR M 48 4.64
27 2595 QUILO, KIETH MARJO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  4.23
28 3225 MACAVINTA, JOSHUA COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 3.95

2610 GULLEZA, RYAN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 21 NR
2429 DELA PEÑA, ARISTEO ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 17 6.53
2435 CALLEJO, ALBERT ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 17 6.04
3007 GONZALES, HENRY ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY JR M 18 5.94
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2863 TERO, JHOSUA JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 5.92
2843 REPE, CHRISTIAN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 5.89
989 TAPALES, LIONEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR M 17 5.85

2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 5.50
2855 DIONES, MAXIMO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 5.44
3231 FELOMINO, JUSTIN JAY COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN YOUTH M 16 4.60
696 0 0 0 0 99 4.47

2854 DELRIO, FAUZI JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 NR

LONG JUMP - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 4 COSTAN, GEMAICCA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 18 5.28
2 8 DENUYO, ALDEE FAITH UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 19 4.90
3 12 LOTERTE, MICHELLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 20 4.77
4 3 ANDRADE, ALYSSA MARIE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 16 5.04
5 3025 BAGUIWET, VANESSA ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY SR F 20 4.44
6 2672 VILLACERAN, ELLAH MEA BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 19 4.15
7 1450 CHUA, BERNISSE ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  5.10
8 2985 DIESTO, MARY ANTHONY PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE SR F  4.78
9 2342 YNOT, PERLITA JRA. UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 19 4.85
10 2339 TANGAY, ORAISA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 4.64
11 2320 CATACUTAN, SARA KATE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 16 4.41
12 2325 GALICIA, JEAN MERDRED UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 16 3.98
13 2327 GAPULOA, JABIGEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 4.00
14 2238 VINCO, KIRSTIE KAYE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 5.08
15 2241 JANDA, ANGELICA FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 5.28
16 2233 RACOMA, JEE-ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 4.60
17 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 5.10
18 2240 JUANILLO, DAISYREY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 4.44
19 2571 SANTOS, KATHERINE KHAY PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE SR F  5.84
20 2933 ATIENZA, NARCISA UNATTACHED SR F 99 5.16
21 1460 HERNANDEZ, SHAIRA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  4.28

2 ALMASA, JUDY MAE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 18 5.13
2522 CALEON, JUDY ANN ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 17 4.38
2258 VILLANUEVA, LYKA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 3.91
2261 PALMARES, RICH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 4.58
2256 DEMILLO, MA. CRISABETH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 4.40
2262 PARAGILE, JELLY DIANNE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 4.48
2254 LIGMAYO, JOSEFA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 4.60
2890 OBIENA, EMILY JEAN PPVC YOUTH F 16 4.19
2867 ARTUZ, ISABELLE ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG YOUTH F 14 4.37

TRIPLE JUMP - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2222 CALAGUI, ANDRES DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 12.71
2 1107 CIERVA, MARK JULIUS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 12.61
3 1119 MARTINEZ, WILMAR MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  12.45
4 1117 MARISTELA, GARIBALD MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 12.39
5 2774 GRAFIL, JAHN DOMINIC UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 12.24
6 2309 TIGTIG, LEONIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 12.19
7 2766 ARIBAS, JOSE CARLO UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 12.16
8 1114 BONILLA, MARK MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 16 12.07
9 2635 NARAL, DESMOND ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M  11.59
10 2204 DELA VEGA, SEAN RAPHAEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 11.50
11 2214 ARAB, JEPINOR DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 11.27
12 230 POLINTA, VINCENT ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 15 11.26
13 2150 MARRON, CHRISTIAN JAYZIA TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 11.12
14 1340 ALIX, CENJIE GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 14 11.09
15 2775 GRAFIL, JERALD CHRISTIAN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 13 11.09
16 2151 SALIPOT, CHRISTOPHER TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 11.06
17 1105 GERVACIO, JAN MELL FRANCIS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 10.78
18 2463 JAYAG, KEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 10.34
19 2208 VERDADERO, VERUEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 10.30
20 2634 UDTOHAN, JEROME ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 15 10.08
21 1127 BALILING, ALBERT CHRISTIAN MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 12 10.05
22 2770 DE MESA, ROBERT JOHN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 10.04
23 3280 ABUSO, JAKE CALOOCAN HS YOUTH M  10.01
24 1350 PAGUNURAN, MICHAEL GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 16 10.00
25 2470 TORRES, JOHN CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 12 9.84
26 1004 RUIZ, KENNETH RIZAL HS YOUTH M 13 9.79
27 1264 LEONCITO, JOCEPHU CHRIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 9.56
28 235 CASTRO, KERR ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 15 9.54
29 2478 MANALO, JAL LUIGI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 9.54
30 1210 BUEN, JOMARHEY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  9.41
31 1226 ALAMO, HIRO LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 9.28
32 1352 TARNATE, JANEAL GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 14 9.21

1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  NR
238 BORDAS, IVAN ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 14 NR

2148 CHA, JAY MARLO TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR M 14 11.03
2158 GABRIEL, APPLE MAE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 11 10.01



PAGE 10  OF 11

PSC-PATAFA WEEKLY RELAY 2014
PHILSPORTS ULTRA, PASIG CITY

FOR WEEK 14 - OCTOBER 12, 2014 (7:00 AM TO 12:00 NN)

TRIPLE JUMP - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2293 MALUNES, ARIANNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 9.95
2 1194 HERNANDEZ, PATRICHIA MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 9.84
3 2166 ABALO, VICTORIA FAITH DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 12 9.69
4 1019 CARAG, ERICKA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 13 9.68
5 1021 GONZALES, PRINCESS FAITH RIZAL HS YOUTH F 13 9.41
6 1186 ROJO, MA. KATRINA MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F  8.94
7 248 POLINTAN, AIRA MAE ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 13 8.75
8 1216 FRANCISCO, NESLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  8.45
9 1215 BANGALISAN, LINDSAY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  8.20

2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 NR

JAVELIN THROW - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 222 FRESNIDO, DANILO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  57.90
2 2586 GONZALES, KENNY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  55.98
3 2841 MANTUA, JOHN ALBERT JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 21 51.32
4 3216 UNICO, HARVEY COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 46.79
5 2427 GONZALES, CHRISTOPHER ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 20 45.12
6 2608 GONZALES, PHILIP ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 42.48
7 2624 PENASO, RYAN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 18 41.79
8 2606 ESPADA, RAIAN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 23 41.75
9 2888 CHEE, ANTONIO JR PPVC SR M 38 39.15
10 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 38.44
11 3021 VILLANUEVA, RABBI ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY SR M 18 36.20
12 2792 DE VERA, JAY AR UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 21 33.67
13 3004 CUEVAS, VINCENT ROSARIO ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY SR M 18 32.37
14 3223 FORTE, BENEDICT COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 32.15
15 1433 ESCOBER, NICO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  28.57
16 3208 ENCABO, JOEMAR COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 NR
17 2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 NR
18 2609 HUGO, REDEN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 21 NR

3243 DULIN, CRISTINE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  45.63
2429 DELA PEÑA, ARISTEO ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 17 44.86
2853 CUAJAO, SHERWIN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 16 38.67
2544 RAMBACAL, DANILLE NOEL ANGELO ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 35.66
1449 RODRIGUEZ, KATJA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE JR M  33.52

JAVELIN THROW - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2999 VILLARITO, ROSIE TEAM ARMY SR F 99 46.95
2 2245 PALABRICA, EVALYN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F  42.41
3 2338 SUMALPONG, REAH JOY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 19 35.15
4 2234 SUNGA, SARAH FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 31.28
5 2327 GAPULOA, JABIGEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 28.94
6 2240 JUANILLO, DAISYREY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 28.31
7 1460 HERNANDEZ, SHAIRA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  27.35
8 2233 RACOMA, JEE-ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 26.45
9 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 21.91
10 2524 DELOS REYES, KATE RICA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 17 21.03

2254 LIGMAYO, JOSEFA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 29.05
2522 CALEON, JUDY ANN ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 17 17.84

JAVELIN THROW - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1459 PATALUD, JOSHUA DE LA SALLE - ZOBEL JR M 99 51.62
2 2273 MERIN, WENARD MAPUA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JR M 18 48.40
4 2851 ASPAN, KETHVEN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 40.47
5 2628 MANIAGO, MARK ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 15 40.27
6 2863 TERO, JHOSUA JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 39.53
9 2850 ASPAN, KETHEN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 36.25
10 2771 GADDAFI, STEVEN JOSEPH UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 16 32.98
11 3276 BAUTISTA, JOHN BENEDICT BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 18 32.86
12 2668 REPOLLO, JOMER BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 27.98
14 2892 OBIENA, ERNEST JOHN PPVC JR M  25.97
17 2544 RAMBACAL, DANILLE NOEL ANGELO ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 19.82

2793 FRONDA, ART THOMAS UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 22 42.06
2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 37.81
2631 PEÑA, VENZ ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 16 37.25
3250 VELASCO, JULLEANNE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  26.72
696 0 0 0 0 99 25.83

3275 0 0 0 0 99 21.94
2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 NR
2632 REYES, EMMANUEL ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 14 NR
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JAVELIN THROW - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2260 RUBIAS, JERREMAY FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 35.47
2 2257 CABRERA, ZEANNE FAITH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 34.93
3 2661 TUAZON, KATRINA BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 29.25
4 2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 13.75

2652 DE GUZMAN, MICHA ELLA BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 NR
2450 HERERA, MARIA ELLAINE ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 12 NR
1189 ASUNCION, KATRINA MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 16 22.89
2154 LIMINIQUE, JULIUS TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 13.86

JAVELIN THROW - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1111 DIALOGO, ARVIN JR MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 16 44.76
2 2206 FLORES, TYRONNE EXEQUIEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 42.79
3 1109 BONGON, DAVID MICHEAL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 42.53
4 2307 RAMIREZ, JADE KENZON KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 37.03
5 1346 DIONZON, EROS NAPOLEON GEN. T. DE LEON NAT'L. HS - VALENZUELA CITYYOUTH M 16 36.31
6 3107 CANAYA, MARC NELSON LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 29.35
7 2314 ROXAS, JAYMARK KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 28.49
8 1131 SIMBA, WENNIE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 26.14
9 2141 CALDONA, TOMMY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 25.91
10 881 APARATO, GABRIEL UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 14 24.73
11 2471 VILORIA, JASPER JR UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 21.79
12 2207 INGRAM, ALBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 21.11
13 2458 AUSTRIA, ISAAK UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 17.71
14 3106 DRIS, ANGELO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 15.92
15 1204 YANAN, RENZ FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  15.84
16 1249 BERNARDO, KERNEL ANGELO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 15.36
17 1201 CARILLO, AIRON TIMOTHY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  15.19
18 1260 MABASA, SHAWN IAN LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 14.43
19 2702 LACANDURA, WINDSOR MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 13 13.90
20 239 ACOVEDA, HARS EDMOND ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 13 10.60

2211 GALLO, JOHN REMOND DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 NR
2457 ALFONSO, JIRIEL DIEGO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 NR
3110 SABACO, GEORGE LOUIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 NR
2891 OBIENA, FRANCIS EDWARD PPVC JR M 14 25.98
1010 DEL ROSARIO, CHRISTIAN RIZAL HS JR M 14 22.24
2537 BERCASIO, SEAN ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 12.82

JAVELIN THROW - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2710 ANDAYA, MONICA LOUISE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 13 35.61
2 1244 BERNARDINO, CAITLIN LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F  29.29
3 2289 DAYNAATA, DANIELLA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 25.98
4 2174 RUTULO, SOFIA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 22.97
5 1188 TABUNDA, KRISTINE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F  19.55
6 337 FLORENTINO, SARINE EVEREST HS YOUTH F  13.84
7 2705 OGATIS, CHINCHIN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 14 11.06
8 338 GO, GENEVIEVE EVEREST HS YOUTH F  10.89

2168 CAMBONGA, JANE MARIE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS JR F 14 29.09
1016 PABLO, JUDY ANN RIZAL HS JR F 15 20.52
2692 0 MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M  17.10
1018 TAYAS, ALMIRA RIZAL HS JR F 14 16.72
1020 DE LEON, JEMALYN RIZAL HS JR F 14 NR




